Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00003EM
This is to certify:
That the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
Cat 3 Fire resistant, armoured,
Cat 5, Cat 5e Fire resistant, armoured,
Cat 6, Cat 6A Fire resistant, armoured,
Cat 7, Cat 7A Fire resistant, armoured,
1200MHz Fire resistant, armoured
Issued to
Belcom Cables Ltd.
Elsenham, Essex, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
Application :
Fire resistant category cable suitable for horizontal floor wiring where metallic armouring is
required.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.

Issued at Høvik  on 2019-04-23
This Certificate is valid until 2024-04-15.
DNV GL local station: Manchester
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-030251-1
Certificate No: TAE00003EM
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Name and place of manufacturer
DNVGL Id 10096273.
Product description
Category cables suitable for horizontal floor wiring.
Cable types Design
standards
Cross section Conductor
type ref
IEC 60228
Shielding
Cat 3, 5 IEC 61156-2 24 AWG(0.204mm2) Class 1 or 2 F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
Cat 5e IEC 61156-5 24 AWG(0.204mm2) Class 1 or 2 F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
Cat 6 IEC 61156-5 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Class 1 or 2 F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
Cat 6A, 7, 7A IEC 61156-5 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Class 1 or 2 U/FTP, F/FTP, S/FTP,
SF/FTP
1200MHz IEC 61156-7 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Class 1 or 2 U/FTP, F/FTP, S/FTP,
SF/FTP
Construction
Conductor Bare annealed or tinned copper solid or stranded
Insulation Solid or cellular Polyolefine + fire resistant tape
Individual screen */FTP cables have individual foil screen
Common screen S/*TP cables have a common braid screen
F/*TP cables have a common foil screen
SF/*TP cables have a common foil screen and a braid screen
Inner sheath SHF1 or SHF2
Metallic covering DG = Steel Wire Braid
SW = Steel Wire Armour
TW = Tinned Copper Braid
CW = Copper Braid
BW = Bronze Braid
CS = Steel Tape
Outer sheath SHF1 or SHF2 or SHF2 MUD, single or double layer.
Electrical data at 20°C